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noccapuit no npaBunam npumeHeHus Tapudos

Mpumep npaBuna npumeHeHus Tapuda:

CnoBocoyYeTaHus u BblpaXeHus, npumMmepbl

0. APPLICATION AND OTHER CONDITIONS
RULE - 021/VV69
APEX FARE
APPLICATION
AREA
THESE FARES APPLY
BETWEEN UKRAINE AND GREECE/GERMANY.
CLASS OF SERVICE
THESE FARES APPLY FOR ECONOMY CLASS
SERVICE.
TYPES OF TRANSPORTATION
THIS RULE GOVERNS ROUND TRIP FARES.
FARES GOVERNED BY THIS RULE CAN BE
USED TO CREATE
ROUND TRIP/SINGLE OPEN JAW/DOUBLE OPEN
JAW JOURNEYS.

THESE FARES APPLY — gaHHble Tapudbl
NPUMEHSIITCS

FROM UKRAINE TO THE UNITED STATES - n3
YkpauHbl B CLLUA

THESE FARES APPLY FOR ECONOMY CLASS
SERVICE — o6cnyxuvBaHme no 9KOHOMUYECKOMY
Knaccy

THE TICKET /OR ELECTRONIC TICKET/ IS NOT
VALID IF THE FIRST COUPON HAS NOT BEEN
USED AND WILL NOT BE HONOURED IF ALL THE
COUPONS ARE NOT USED IN THE SEQUENCE
PROVIDED IN THE TICKET /OR ELECTRONIC
TICKET/ - npumeHsieTcsl 0ObIYHbIA 1 3NEKTPOHHbIN
6unet ¢ obsi3aTenbHBIM NPUMEHEHNEM NEPBOTO
KyrnoHa)

1. ELIGIBILITY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
VALID FOR YOUTH CONFIRMED 2-24 WITH ID.
NOTE -
PERSONS WHO HAVE REACHED THEIR 2ND
BUT THEIR 25TH
BIRTHDAY AT THE TIME OF DEPARTURE.
PROOF OF AGE
/PASSPORT
DOCUMENT/MUST BE
PRESENTED AT ANYTIME.

OR OTHER OFFICIAL

VALID FOR YOUTH CONFIRMED 2-24 WITH ID —
[encTBUTEneH Ansa Monoaexun ot 2 no 24 c
OOKyMEHTaMu, YAOCTOBEPSIOLLMMN BO3pacT

2. DAYITIME
PERMITTED SAT.

PERMITTED SAT — paspeluaeTcsa NpUMEHsITb No
cy6boTam.
FOR MIDWEEK FARES - Tapudbl no 6ygHam

3. SEASONALITY
ORIGINATING UKRAINE -
PERMITTED 05JAN THROUGH 19JUN OR 01SEP
THROUGH 19DEC ON THE OUTBOUND
TRANSATLANTIC SECTOR

HIGH- n1KoBbI/BbICOKMIA CE30H

SHOULDER- cpegHuii ce3oH

LOW — HM3KWin Ce30H

PERMITTED 05JAN THROUGH 19JUN OR 01SEP
THROUGH 19DEC ON THE OUTBOUND
TRANSATLANTIC SECTOR - paspelueHo 05.01-19.06
mnn 01.09 -19.12 ana Havana nepeBo3ku

4. FLIGHT APPLICATION

a)  AsuakomnaHuu,
MPUMEHSIMb.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
THE FARE COMPONENT MUST NOT BE ON
ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING
ANY LH FLIGHT
ANY BA FLIGHT

Komopble  3anpeweHo

b) Homepa pelicos, komopsie

MPUMEHSIMb.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
THE FARE COMPONENT MUST NOT BE ON
ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING

PS FLIGHTS 1000 THROUGH 2994
PS FLIGHTS 2997 THROUGH 3130

3anpeuweHo

c) AsuakomnaHuu, Komopble paspeweHbl Ons

npuMeHeHuUs mapugpa.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
THE FARE COMPONENT MUST BE ON

ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING

THE FARE COMPONENT MUST NOT BE ON ONE
OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING - 3anpeLieHo
OpoHMpoBaTh Ha cregyroLLMe aBruakoMnaHum/penchl
ANY VV FLIGHT - pe#ncbl aBMakomnanum VV

ON DIRECT FLIGHTS — Ha npsimble peiicbl
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ANY VV FLIGHT
ON DIRECT FLIGHTS.

5. ADVANCE RES/TICKETING
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
RESERVATIONS ARE REQUIRED
SECTORS.

FOR ALL

RESERVATIONS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL
SECTORS - Ha Bcex y4acTkax MecTa AOKHbI ObITb
NoATBEPXKAEHDI.

TICKETING MUST BE COMPLETED WITHIN 72
HOURS AFTER RESERVATIONS ARE MADE-

6unet HeobxoaMMO BbINUCaTb B TEYEHUE 72 4acoB
nocne co3gaHus GPOHNPOBKMU.

TICKET NUMBER-HOMep buneta

ALL RESERVATIONS MADE WITHOUT TICKET
NUMBER SHALL BE CANCELLED AT ANYTIME BY
AF — aBnakomnaHua AF (Air France) octaBnseT 3a
coboli NpaBo CHMMaTb BPOHMPOBKK, B KOTOPbIX HE
yKasaHbl Homepa buneToB.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED - ecnu HeT apyrux
yKasaHum

OUTBOUND SECTOR — cermeHT 1 (M3 nyHKTa BbINEeTA)
INBOUND SECTOR — cermeHT 2 (06paTHO B MyHKT
BblneTa)

NO-SHOW - [Maccaxup He siBUNcA Ha peinc

THE INBOUND RESERVATION WILL BE
CANCELLED BY AF IF PASSENGER IS NO-SHOW
ON THE FIRST OUTBOUND SECTOR - B cny4ae
HEesBKM naccaxuvpa Ha NepBbii MONETHLIN CErMEHT,
aBvakomnaHusa AF aHHynupyeT BClO GPOHNPOBKY .
TICKETING MUST BE COMPLETED WITHIN 3 DAYS
AFTER RESERVATIONS ARE MADE OR AT LEAST 3
DAYS BEFORE DEPARTURE WHICHEVER IS
EARLIER- 6unet Heobxoaumo BbinucaTb B TeveHne 3
[OHel nocne co3naHns 6POHNPOBKM UK 3a 3 OHA A0
BblfIETa, B 3aBUCMMOCTU OT TOTO, Kakas Aarta HacTynuT
paHbLue

RESERVATIONS FOR ALL SECTORS ARE
REQUIRED AT LEAST 7 DAYS BEFORE
DEPARTURE — 6poHupoBaHMe A5id BCEX CErMEHTOB
[omkHo BbITb caenaHo 3a 7 gHen o BbineTa.

6. MINIMUM STAY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TRAVEL FROM TURNAROUND MUST COMMENCE
NO EARLIER THAN

1201AM ON THE FIRST SUN AFTER DEPARTURE
FROM FARE ORIGIN.

STOPOVER- octaHOBKa B MPOMEXYTOYHOM MyHKTE
maplupyTa 6onee yem 24 yaca

TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST
COMMENCE NO EARLIER THAN THE FIRST SUN
AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN- BbineT 13
MyHKTa NocrnegHero cTonosepa paspeLlaeTcs He
paHee, Yem B nepBoe BockpeceHbe nocrne BbineTa u3
nepBOHaYarnbHOro NyHkTa.

FARE BREAK POINT-MyHKT nocTpoeHus Tapuda
FARE ORIGIN- nepBoHayvarnbHbIi NyHKT/MYHKT Hayana
nepeBO3KM.

TRAVEL FROM LAST FARE BREAK OUTSIDE
COUNTRY OF FARE ORIGIN MUST COMMENCE NO
EARLIER THAN 1201AM ON THE FIRST SUN AFTER
ARRIVAL AT THE FIRST FARE BREAK OUTSIDE
COUNTRY OF FARE ORIGIN- Bbinet 13 nyHkta
NpubbITVS Naccaxmpa paspeLlaeTcs He paHee, Yem B
1201 yTpa B nepBOe BOCKpeCeHbe Mnocrne npubbiTns B
nepBbIN MyHKT NOCTPOEHUs Tapuda 3a npegenamu
CTpaHbl, U3 KOTOPOW BbIN NepBOHaYarnbHbIN BbINET
RETURN TRAVEL FROM LAST FARE BREAK
OUTSIDE COUNTRY OF JOURNEY ORIGIN MUST
COMMENCE NO EARLIER THAN 3 DAYS AFTER
DEPARTURE OF THE FIRST INTERNATIONAL
SECTOR — BbINET 13 NyHKTa Ha3Ha4YeHUs1 naccaxupa
paspeLleH, He paHblue YeM Yepes 3 AHS nocrne
BblfleTa 13 NepBOro MexayHapogHoOro cekropa.
RETURN TRAVEL FROM FARTHEST
GEOGRAPHICAL POINT MUST COMMENCE NO
EARLIER THAN THE FIRST SUN AFTER
DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN- Bo3BpaLieHue
Hanbornee yganeHHoro NnyHKTa MapLipyTa paspeLuaercs
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He paHee, YeM B nepBoe BOCKpeceHbe Mnocne Bbleta
M3 nepBoHa4asribHOro nyHkTa.

7. MAXIMUM STAY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TRAVEL FROM LAST  STOPOVER
COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 1

MONTH AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

MUST

RETURN TRAVEL - Bo3BpalLieHne 13 nyHkra
HasHa4veHus

TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST
COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 1 MONTH AFTER
DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN -Bo3BpaLleHune us
nocrnegHero NyHKTa cTonosepa He nosgHee 1 mecsua
CO [H4 BbINeTa 13 NyHKTa Hayana nepeBo3ku.

TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST
COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 22 DAYS AFTER
DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN - Bo3BpalleHune us
nocrnegHero NyHKTa CTonoBepa He No3gHee 22 oHel Co
[OHS BbINETa 13 MyHKTa Hayarna nepeBo3ku
EXTENSION OF MAX STAY FOR MEDICAL
REASONS NOT PERMITTED — uckntoyeHuns no
MEONLIMHCKMM NPUYMHAM He paspeLleHbl

8. STOPOVERS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

2 FREE STOPOVERS PERMITTED - 1 IN EACH
DIRECTION IN IEV.

FREE STOPOVERS - ocTaHOBKM, pa3pelleHHble 6e3
OOMNONHUTENBHON NNaThbl

2 FREE STOPOVERS PERMITTED - 1 IN EACH
DIRECTION IN IEV - pa3peluaetcsa caenatb 2
OCTaHOBKMW, MO OOHOW B KaXX4OM HanpaeneHun B Kuese
2 STOPOVERS PERMITTED - 1 IN EACH DIRECTION
AT EUR 75.00 EACH. — paspelueHo 2 ctonosepa B
Kaxgom HanpasneHuu ¢ onnaTon 75.00 EUR 3a
Kaxabln.

NONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED — He
paspeLleHo, ecnn He oroBOPeHoO MHoe

9. TRANSFERS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
6 TRANSFERS PERMITTED - 3 IN EACH DIRECTION.
1IN PRG IN EACH DIRECTION
1 AT THE DEPARTURE GATEWAY IN NORTH
AMERICA
1 AT THE ARRIVAL GATEWAY IN NORTH
AMERICA.

UNLIMITED TRANSFERS PERMITTED-4ucno
paspeLleHHbIX TpaHCdEepoB He orpaHNYeHo
INTERNATIONAL SURFACE SECTORS ARE NOT
PERMITTED- HaszeMHble NepeBO3Kn Ha
MeXOyHapoAHbIX yYacTkax He pa3peLuatoTcs .

2 TRANSFERS PERMITTED - 1 IN EACH DIRECTION
IN IEV — nBe 0CTaHOBKM pa3peLLeHo B KaxaoM
HanpasnexHun B IEV(KneB).

SURFACE SECTOR- HasemHbI yqacTok nyTn (ARNK)

10. PERMITTED COMBINATIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ADD-ONS PERMITTED.
END-ON-END
END-ON-END COMBINATIONS
VALIDATE ALL FARE
COMPONENTS. TRAVEL NEED NOT BE VIA THE
POINT OF
COMBINATION.
OPEN JAWS/ROUND TRIPS/CIRCLE TRIPS
FARES MAY BE COMBINED ON A HALF ROUND
TRIP BASIS
-TO  FORM SINGLE OR
JAWS/ROUND TRIPS
-TO FORM CIRCLE TRIPS
A MAXIMUM OF TWO
COMPONENTS
PERMITTED.
PROVIDED -
COMBINATIONS ARE WITH ANY FARE FOR
CARRIER OK IN ANY RULE IN TARIFF

PERMITTED.

DOUBLE OPEN

INTERNATIONAL FARE

ONE WAY — Tapud B 0gHy CTOPOHY

ROUND TRIP- Tapud ons aBmanepeBo3ku 13 nyHKTa
BblfIETa B NYHKT Ha3HayeHus 1 obpaTHo, Npu 3TOM
NPOMEXYTOYHbIE MYHKTbI U Y4acTKu nepeneTta
coBsnagaror.

OPEN JAW- koMbu1Hauusi TapudoB Ha NyTeLLecTBME B
o6a koHLa, korga ropog npuneTa Tyaa oTnmyaeTcs oT
ropoga BbineTta obpaTHO
ADD-ONS-gononHuTenbHbI Tapudd, KOTOPLIN
[06aBnsioT K OCHOBHOMY Tapudy Ha MEXAyHapOAHYIO
nepeBo3Ky

END-ON-END- MHOrOKOMMOHEHTHbIN Tapud ans
NepeBO3KN, COCTOSALLEN U3 HECKOIbKMX 3TaMoB, Npu
KOTOpOM Tapud Ha Kaxadbl U3 y4acTKOB
paccuuTbiBaeTCA OTAENMbHO, U BbINUCHIBAETCS Ha
pasHbIx GriaHkax.

CIRCLE TRIP- Tapud, koTOpbIl BKIKOYaET B cebs
nepeneT 13 NyHKTa BbifieTa B NYHKT Ha3Ha4YeHus n
0o6paTHO, HO KOTOPbIN HE COOTBETCTBYET KPUTEPUAM
Tapuda HALF ROUND TRIP — Tapud, paBHbI
nonosuHe Tapmncda ROUND TRIP.

VALIDATE ALL FARE COMPONENTS-oTo6paxaTb
BCE KOMMNOHEHTbI Tapuda.

FARES MUST BE SHOWN SEPARATELY ON THE
TICKET - Tapundbl BBOAATCS B OTAENBHOM none
bunerta.

COMBINATIONS ARE WITH ANY FARE FOR ANY
CARRIER IN ANY RULE IN ANY TARIFF. —
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KOMOMHaLus paspeLleHa ¢ nobbiMy Tapudgamm n
noBbIMKY aBMAKOMMaHUSAMK, KOTOPbIE pa3peLuarT
KOMOUHaUWIo.

COMBINATIONS ARE WITH ANY FARE FOR
CARRIER VV IN RULE VV4AIN TARIFF -
KOMOMHaLMs paspeLleHa TonbKo ¢ pericamu VV.

11. BLACKOUT DATES
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TRAVEL IS NOT PERMITTED 27DEC THROUGH
05JAN OF THE NEXT YEAR.

TRAVEL IS NOT PERMITTED 27DEC THROUGH
05JAN OF THE NEXT YEAR - nepeBo3ka 3anpeLleHa
¢ 27 pnexabpsi no 05 ssHBapsi 6yayLlero roga

12. SURCHARGES
BETWEEN ISRAEL AND UKRAINE
FOR TICKETING ON/AFTER 20JUL 05/FOR TRAVEL
ON/AFTER
20JUL 05
A FUEL SURCHARGE OF USD 22.00 WILL BE
ADDED TO THE
APPLICABLE FARE.

NOTE -

THE SURCHARGE MUST BE COLLECTED AND
SHOWN IN THE FARE CALCULATION AREA USING
THE Q CODE.

THE SURCHARGE MUST BE COLLECTED
FROM ALL PASSENGER EXCEPT INFANTS.

A FUEL SURCHARGE - TonnueHble cbop

A SECURITY SURCHARGE - cbop 3a 6e3onacHocTb
THE APPLICABLE FARE — npumeHsiemMbl Tapudd
SHOWN IN THE FARE CALCULATION AREA USING
THE Q CODE — gomxeH OblTb NokasaH B
KanbKynsuMoHHOW ceTke npu nomowm Q koaa

13. ACCOMPANIED TRAVEL
FOR -C TYPE FARES
MUST BE ACCOMPANIED ON ALL SECTORS IN
SAME COMPARTMENT BY
A VISIT ANOTHER COUNTRY ADULT IN N1VISIT
FARE CLASS.

14. TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TRAVEL ON THE LAST SECTOR MUST COMMENCE
BY MIDNIGHT ON 31JAN 06.

15. SALES RESTRICTIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TICKETS MAY ONLY BE SOLD IN UKRAINE
TICKETS MUST BE ISSUED ON THE STOCK OF PS.
TICKETS MAY NOT BE ISSUED BY MAIL.

NOTE -

WHEN TKTS ARE PURCHASED BY PTA
DOCUMENTATION MUST

BE PRESENTED AT THE TIME THE TKT IS
USED AGAINST

THE PTA- CONTACT CARRIER FOR DETAILS.

TICKETS MAY ONLY BE SOLD IN UKRAINE -6unetbl
paspeluaeTcsa npogaBaTb TOMbLKO B YKpanHe

TICKETS MAY BE ISSUED BY PTA- 6unetbl MOXHO
BbINUCbIBaTb HA OCHOBaHuUM PTA

PTA (Prepaid Ticket Advice) - 3apaHee onnayeHHbIn
OuneT - BO3MOXHOCTb NOKyMku buneTa, koraa 6unet
onrayMBaeTcsa B OAHOM ropofe/cTpaHe, HO naccaxup
noryyaeT ero Ha pyku B JpyroM ropoge/ctpaHe.
TICKETS MUST BE ISSUED ON THE STOCK OF UN.
— bunet gomkeH 6bITb BbINMCAH TOMLKO Ha BaHkax
asmakomnaHum UN (TRANSAERO AIRLINES).

16. PENALTIES
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
CANCELLATIONS
BEFORE DEPARTURE
CHARGE USD 50.00 FOR NO-SHOW.
NOTE -
CHILD DISCOUNTS APPLY.
CHARGE DOES NOT APPLY TO INFANTS PAYING
10PCT OF
THE ADULT FARE.
AFTER DEPARTURE
CANCELLATIONS PERMITTED.
NOTE -
REFUND THE FARE PAID LESS THE M2/OW
FARE.
CHANGES
ANY TIME
CHARGE USD 20.00.
NOTE -
CHILD DISCOUNTS APPLY.
CHARGE DOES NOT APPLY TO INFANTS PAYING 10
PCT OF ADULT FARE
AT ANY TIME MAY BE UPGRADED TO EXCURSION
OR HIGHER

CANCELLATION- wtpad 3a aHHynaumio

BEFORE DEPARTURE CHARGE USD 100.00
(CHARGE 25 PERCENT)

FOR CANCEL/NO-SHOW - nepepq BbinetoMm 3a
aHHYNAUUIO/HEABKY Ha peinc B3umaeTcd wrpad B
pasmepe 100 USD (nnm moxet BanmaTtcs 25%
NPOLEHTOB OT LiEHbI).

AFTER DEPARTURE TICKET IS NON-REFUNDABLE
- mocre BbifieTa GuneT He BO3BpaTHbIN.

CHANGES —wwtpag 3a BHeECEHME U3MEHEHUN
BEFORE DEPARTURE CHARGE USD 35.00 FOR
REISSUE/REVALIDATION- go BbifieTa 3a BHeceHue
N3MEHEHN/MOBTOPHYIO BbINUCKY Ouneta B3umaeTcd
wtpacd B pasmepe 35 USD.

UPGRADE- no6op o 6onee Bbicokoro Tapuda

MAY BE UPGRADED TO EXCURSION OR HIGHER
ECONOMY FARE FOR THE SAME JOURNEY
WITHOUT PENALTY- paspeluaeTtcs nponsBoanTb
[o6op 40 3KCKYPCUMOHHOTO Tapuda nnu 6onee
BbICOKOTO 3KOHOMUYECKOrO Tapudpa 4Nns Toro xe
nepeneta 6e3 AONOMHUTENBHOW NNaTbl.
REVALIDATION- n3ameHutb gaty (pesannampoBaTb)
OuneT, ocTaBnsiv NepeBo3yuka, Tapud, Krnacc u pyTuHr
HEeM3MeHEeHHbIMWU. Henb3sa N3MeHUTb CErMeHTbl Ha
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ECONOMY FARE FOR THE SAME JOURNEY
WITHOUT PENALTY.

THE UPGRADED FARE TICKET
RECALCULATED FROM

THE POINT OF ORIGIN.

IF THE HIGHER FARE TICKET SUBSEQUENTLY
CANCELLED

THE ORIGINAL FARE REMAINS NON REFUNDABLE.

MUST BE

AaTbl, KOTOpbIe YXKe MPOLUW, UMK U3MEHUTL Peiic,
MecTa Ha KOTOpbIl pacnpoaHbl, Ha pelic, rae eule
ecTb MecTa.

CHANGES PERMITTED FOR REVALIDATION- MOXHO
BHOCUTb M3MEHEHWsI B pamKax pesanuaaumm.
CHANGES NOT PERMITTED IN CASE OF REISSUE-
Mpu NMOBTOPHOI BbiNucke GuneTa

M3MEHEHMs 3anpeLleHbl

17. HIP/MILEAGE EXCEPTIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
AREA 1/AREA 3 ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE
HIGHER INTERMEDIATE
POINT RULE.
NOTE -
DMC SHALL NOT APPLY.

18. TICKET ENDORSEMENT
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
THE ORIGINAL AND THE REISSUED TICKET MUST
BE ANNOTATED -
NONEND/TK ONLY - IN THE ENDORSEMENT BOX.

ENDORSEMENT BOX - nosne eHOopCMeHT (aaHHble 06
orpaHuyeHusix no Tapudam, KotTopble Notom GyayT
Harne4yaTaHbl Ha buneTte)

THE ORIGINAL AND THE REISSUED TICKET MUST
BE ANNOTATED- Heo6x0aMmMo BBECTU MHGpOpMaLIMIO B
nepBoHavasnbHO BeiNMcaHHOM Bunete u B GuneTe,
BbIMUCaHHOM NOBTOPHO.

VALID ON CY/VV ONLY/NON ENDO/NON
REROUTE/REBOOK FREE - pencTByeT TOMbKoO Ha
pericax aBunakomnaHun CY/VV, Henb3st MEHATb Ha
OnaHKkun gpyrnx nepeBo34NKOB/HENb3S N3MEHSITb
MapLUpyT/3a nameHeHne 6poHMpoBaHMA nNnarta He
B3MMaeTcs.

19. CHILDREN DISCOUNTS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ACCOMPANIED CHILD 2-12 - CHARGE 67 PERCENT
OF THE FARE.

TICKETING CODE - BASE FARE CODE PLUS CH.
MUST BE ACCOMPANIED ON ALL FLIGHTS IN SAME
COMPARTMENT

BY ADULT 13 OR OLDER

OR - UNACCOMPANIED CHILD 8-12 - CHARGE 67

PERCENT OF THE FARE

OR - INFANT UNDER 2 WITH A SEAT - CHARGE 67
PERCENT OF THE

FARE

OR - INFANT UNDER 2 WITHOUT A SEAT - CHARGE
10 PERCENT OF THE FARE

ACCOMPANIED CHILD 2-12- conpoBoxaaemblii
pebeHok B Bo3pacTe oT 2 1o 12 neT-

CHARGE 67 PERCENT OF THE FARE 67% ot
CTOMMOCTM B3pOCroro Tapuda

UNACCOMPANIED CHILD 2-7 - HeconpoBoXaaembii
pebeHok (2-7 neT)

CHARGE 100 PERCENT OF THE FARE-100% ot
CTOMMOCTM B3pOCroro Tapuda

UNACCOMPANIED CHILD 8-11 - HeconpoBOXaaeMblii
pebeHok (8-11 ner)

1ST INFANT UNDER 2 WITHOUT A SEAT —1-n
pebeHok o 2-x net, 6e3 NpenocTaBneHms mecTa
CHARGE 10 PERCENT OF THE FARE - 10% ot
CTOMMOCTM B3pOCHoro Tapuda

INFANT UNDER 2 WITH A SEAT — pebeHok o 2-x
neT ¢ MECToMm

CHARGE 67 PERCENT OF THE FARE-
onnaynsaetca 67% OT CTOMMOCTM B3pOCIOro Tapuda

20. TOUR CONDUCTOR DISCOUNTS
NONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

21. AGENT DISCOUNTS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

NOTE -
DISCOUNTS APPLY. INFORMATION IS NOT
AVAILABLE AT THIS TIME. CONTACT CARRIER
FOR DETAILS.

22. ALL OTHER DISCOUNTS
FROM/TO UKRAINE
ORIGINATING UKRAINE -

SENIOR CITIZEN 60 OR OLDER - CHARGE 85

PERCENT OF THE
FARE.
TICKETING CODE - BASE FARE CODE PLUS

CD.

SENIOR CITIZEN 60 OR OLDER - lNoxunble
naccaxupsbl B Bo3pacte 60 net u craplue

CHARGE 85 PERCENT OF THE FARE- onnauuBatoT
85% oT cTonmocTn B3pocrnoro Tapuda

SEAMAN — Mopsiku

NONE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED — ocobbix
3aMETOK HeT.




